505536511 06/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5583308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOPHIE CLAUDE MARIE DEFOIS	09/10/2018
CLAIRE NAGUIT MERCADO	09/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEAD JOHNSON NUTRITION COMPANY
Street Address:	2400 WEST LLOYD EXPRESSWAY
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29661084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-3000

Email: wendy.higgins@troutman.com
Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST., NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MJN20075DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS N. DAVIS, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Chris N. Davis, Reg. #61926/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 505536511 REEL: 049549 FRAME: 0882

DES20075-US-NF D

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sophie Claude Marie DEFOIS, Grace Naguit MERCADO, and Christianus Petrus Johannes VAN LANKVELD ("Assignors") assign to Mead Johnson Nutrition Company of Chicago, IL ("Assignee") their entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled "LID FOR CONTAINER" (the "Invention"), and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto and in any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, including U.S. Patent App. No. 29/661,084, filed August 24, 2018.

Assignors each represent and warrant that they have not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that they have not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors each represent and warrant that they have not publicly used or disclosed the Invention and have not previously sold or offered to sell the Invention.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

PATENT REEL: 049549 FRAME: 0883

DES20075-US-NF_D

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on each Assignor, and his/her representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 049549 FRAME: 0884

٢	3	ì	ŀ	ς	ľ	2	ı	ľ	ì	ľ	١	7	ï	3	ï	í	ľ	¢		ľ	Ć	Į	١	ľ	ì		ŀ	ì	١	

10 19/2018 Date

Witness 1:	(A)//	
Signature of witness]	Control	
Name of witness]	ATCHARAHAN	CAMCOPHON
Date}	11109 18018	
Witness 2: [Signature of witness]	Juga	
[Name of witness]	Rh aw Yun	
-	0	

Sophie Claude Marie DEFOIS

PATENT REEL: 049549 FRAME: 0885

DES20075-US-NF D

7/mn/1/				1111	10,21
Grace Naguit MERCAL)()		Date		
Witness 1:	~ 2				
Signature of witness) _		750	•		
Name of witness]	, J81441	4 Gu	(0		
Date]	11 500				
Witness 2: Signature of witness]_	Alfred a	<u> </u>			
Name of witness]	Suzanna	1a.~			
Date	12 Supt >				
	To the second second				

PATENT REEL: 049549 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 06/20/2019